IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - 30 OCTOBER 2023
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

JUDGE SECRETARY: Katlego Sebola
CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6754
EMAIL ADDRESS: KSebola@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

1. The proceedings will commence at 10h00am in court 4E.

2. Practitioners must provide the court with ONE hard copy of the draft order and the settlement
agreement where applicable. Please ensure that Judge Nyathi’s last name is correctly cited on the
draft order, including the date of hearing, the courtroom and the number of the matter as it appears
on the roll.

Please do not email the draft order to the registrar unless the court instructs otherwise.
The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days.

The will be no introductions in chambers.

Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be removed.

Matters that are not properly enrolled will not be entertained.
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The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.
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ROLL

10.

1.

12.

FIRSTRAND BANK

M QABALATSANE

ABECO TANKS

| MABASO

R SOLOMON

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK

EX PARTE : R SMITH

ABSA BANK

NEDBANK

TOYOTA SERVICES

N NETSIANDA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J DU PLOQOY

RAF

VUKA CONSULTING

M GWEBU

M CLARKE

N MAMPANA

L MAKINTA

C MATHABE

D MABILA

REGISTRA OF DEEDS

27287122

55834/21

50490/20

032140/22

005291/22

056587/23

074720/23

092602/23

15427/22

9909/22

63293/20

B3017/23



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

ABSA BANK

T SIBEKO

SHERIFF OF HIGH COURT

FIRSTRAND

NEDBANK

M MARAIS

FUYSINC

STD BANK

NORCROS SA

J MWALE

O NGWENYA

A STEELRODE

J C DOS SANTOS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M RADEBE

J O SHEA

X KUNENE

A JOAO

L ROSSEAU

RACK 1965 PTY

M MOKGABUDI

PLUMBING BOFFINS

RAF

RAF

CAP STARS

021363/23

47485/19

23331/20

45525/20

42790/22

076586/23

089736/23

082057/23

075745/23

58656/20

9159/21

013292/22

098036/23



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK

SUPRUDRIVE INVEST

INDUCTION HEATING

N DANNHAUSER

O RATLHOGO

PRESMOOI PTY

FIRSTRAND

NEDBANK

SABLE LOANS

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R LATCHMAN

VAN BILJON

E MODIKA

TOTOBELA TRADING

B FAWELL

M MALOPE

B MUDZULI

N NDLOVU

V SUTHERLAND

TWIN RIVER ECO

D VILJOEN

056689/23

9141119

36603/20

026737/22

073623/23

036326/23

042318/23

049311/22

040426/22

053791/23

012000/22



CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON

37. C CROSS VS PULE INC 045717/23
38. STD BANK VS T MOTSEPE 047125/22
39. D HARTLEY VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 077180/23
40. N MBHELE VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 030955/23
41. STD BANK VS D BUDAKI 010630/23
42. STD BANK VS H MULENGA 049537/22

43. STD BANK VS D MAHLANGU 003290/23

44. STD BANK VS AVANHEERDEN 057150/22



