

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS – 30 OCTOBER 2023 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

JUDGE SECRETARY: Katlego Sebola CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6754

EMAIL ADDRESS: KSebola@judiciary.org.za

## **DIRECTIVE:**

- 1. The proceedings will commence at 10h00am in court **4E**.
- 2. Practitioners must provide the court with **ONE** hard copy of the draft order and the settlement agreement where applicable. Please ensure that Judge Nyathi's last name is correctly cited on the draft order, including the date of hearing, the courtroom and the number of the matter as it appears on the roll.
- 3. Please do not email the draft order to the registrar unless the court instructs otherwise.
- 4. The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days.
- 5. The will be no introductions in chambers.
- 6. Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be removed.
- 7. Matters that are not properly enrolled will not be entertained.
- 8. The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.

ROLL
------

1.	FIRSTRAND BANK	VS	J DU PLOOY	27287/22
2.	M QABALATSANE	VS	RAF	55834/21
3.	ABECO TANKS	VS	VUKA CONSULTING	50490/20
4.	I MABASO	VS		032140/22
5.	R SOLOMON	VS	M GWEBU	005291/22
6.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	M CLARKE	056587/23
7.	NEDBANK	VS	N MAMPANA	074720/23
8.	EX PARTE : R SMITH			092602/23
9.	ABSA BANK	VS	L MAKINTA	15427/22
10.	NEDBANK	VS	C MATHABE	9909/22
11.	TOYOTA SERVICES	VS	D MABILA	63293/20
12.	N NETSIANDA	VS	REGISTRA OF DEEDS	B3017/23

13.	ABSA BANK	VS	M RADEBE	021363/23
14.	T SIBEKO			47485/19
15.	SHERIFF OF HIGH COURT	VS	J O SHEA	23331/20
16.	FIRSTRAND	VS	X KUNENE	45525/20
17.	NEDBANK	VS	A JOAO	42790/22
18.	M MARAIS	VS	L ROSSEAU	076586/23
19.	F UYS INC	VS	RACK 1965 PTY	089736/23
20.	STD BANK	VS	M MOKGABUDI	082057/23
21.	NORCROS SA	VS	PLUMBING BOFFINS	075745/23
22.	J MWALE	VS	RAF	58656/20
23.	O NGWENYA	VS	RAF	9159/21
24.	A STEELRODE	VS	CAP STARS	013292/22
25.	J C DOS SANTOS			098036/23

26.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	R LATCHMAN	056689/23
27.	STD BANK	VS	VAN BILJON	91411/19
28.	SUPRUDRIVE INVEST	VS	E MODIKA	36603/20
29.	INDUCTION HEATING	VS	TOTOBELA TRADING	026737/22
30.	N DANNHAUSER	VS	B FAWELL	073623/23
31.	O RATLHOGO	VS	M MALOPE	036326/23
32.	PRESMOOI PTY	VS	B MUDZULI	042318/23
33.	FIRSTRAND	VS	N NDLOVU	049311/22
34.	NEDBANK	VS	V SUTHERLAND	040426/22
35.	SABLE LOANS	VS	TWIN RIVER ECO	053791/23
36.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	D VILJOEN	012000/22

## CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON

37.	C CROSS	VS	PULE INC	045717/23	
38.	STD BANK	VS	T MOTSEPE	047125/22	
39.	D HARTLEY	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	077180/23	
40.	N MBHELE	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	030955/23	
41.	STD BANK	VS	D BUDAKI	010630/23	
42.	STD BANK	VS	H MULENGA 04953	049537/22	
43.	STD BANK	VS	D MAHLANGU	003290/23	
44.	STD BANK	VS	A VAN HEERDEN	057150/22	